December 23, 2021

To all persons concerned

Head Office	5-12 Juniken-cho, Chuo-ku, Osaka, Japan
Company Name	Mandom Corporation
President	Ken Nishimura Representative Director and President Executive Officer
Listed Exchange	Tokyo Stock Exchange 1 st Section 4917
Contact	Hideo Kawakita, IR Office (TEL. 06-6767-5020)

Notice Regarding Application for Selection of "Prime Market" in Tokyo Stock Exchange <u>New Market Segments</u>

Mandom Corporation (Mandom) received the results of its initial assessment from the Tokyo Stock Exchange (TSE) on July 9, 2021, which confirmed that Mandom meets the listing criteria for the "Prime Market" in the new market segments that the TSE plans to transition to on April 4, 2022.

Based on these results, the Mandom Board of Directors has passed a resolution at its meeting held today to submit an application for selecting "Prime Market," and has submitted that application today to the TSE.